HB0983/626783/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 983

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Tarlau" and substitute "<u>Tarlau</u>, <u>Bromwell</u>, <u>Cullison</u>, <u>Hayes</u>, <u>Hill</u>, <u>Kelly</u>, <u>Kipke</u>, <u>Krebs</u>, <u>McDonough</u>, <u>Metzgar</u>, <u>Miele</u>, <u>Morales</u>, <u>Morgan</u>, <u>Pendergrass</u>, <u>Platt</u>, <u>Rosenberg</u>, <u>Saab</u>, <u>Sample-Hughes</u>, <u>Szeliga</u>, <u>West</u>, <u>and K. Young</u>"; in line 2, strike "Telemedicine" and substitute "<u>Health Care Services Delivered Through Telehealth</u>"; in the same line, strike "Counseling for Substance Use Disorders" and substitute "<u>Coverage</u>"; in lines 3 and 6, in each instance, strike "telemedicine" and substitute "<u>telehealth</u>"; in line 4, after "disorders;" insert "<u>altering a certain definition</u>; <u>making conforming changes</u>;"; and in line 6, strike "counseling for substance use disorders" and substitute "<u>health care services</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 17, strike "telemedicine" and substitute "<u>"TELEHEALTH"</u>"; in line 20, strike the first "site" and substitute "<u>LOCATION</u>"; in lines 20 and 21, strike "site at which the patient is located" and substitute "<u>LOCATION OF THE PATIENT</u>"; and in line 22, strike "'Telemedicine'" and substitute "<u>"TELEHEALTH"</u>".

On page 2, in lines 14, 16, 24, and 27, in each instance, strike "telemedicine" and substitute "<u>TELEHEALTH</u>"; and in line 19, strike "<u>TELEMEDICINE</u>" and substitute "<u>TELEHEALTH</u>".

On page 3, in lines 3, 9, 13, 15, and 16, in each instance, strike "telemedicine" and substitute "TELEHEALTH".